

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

Department of Education University of Delhi, Delhi – 110 007



Anti Ragging-cum-Disciplinary Resource Committee

All the students / scholars (and their parents) of all courses (B.Ed., M.Ed., M.Phil. and Ph.D.) of Department of Education, University of Delhi are hereby notified to compulsorily submit Online Undertaking regarding anti-ragging, as per UGC Guidelines, on the websites www.amanmovement.org and <a href=

It is further requested to all the **students/scholars/faculty members/non-teaching staff**, please read thoroughly UGC Regulations, Amendments and information on Anti-Ragging given on websites www.ugc.in and www.ugc.in and www.antiragging.in

The Department observes **ZERO-TOLERANCE POLICY** towards ragging. Say <u>NO</u> to ragging. In case of any ragging incidence, please contact immediately to any of the Antiragging Committee members, Nodal Officer or Head of the Department.

In case of any Ragging incidence, please contact immediately the following officials of Departmental Anti-Ragging Committee:

1.	Head and Dean (Ex-officio)	Chairperson	
2.	Professor Ritu Bala	Ph.D. Coordinator	Member
3.	Dr. Sunita Singh	Assistant Professor	Coordinator for Committee as well as Squad
4.	Assistant Registrar	Assistant Registrar (Education)	Disciplinary Resource Person & Nodal Officer
5.	Dr. Preeti V. Mishra	M.Phil. Coordinator	Member
6.	Dr. Sandeep Kumar	M.Ed. IInd year Coordinator	Member
7.	Dr. Sunita Singh	B.Ed. IInd year Coordinator	Member
8.	Dr. Rakesh Kumar	M.Ed. Ist year Coordinator	Member
9.	Dr. Ram Niwas	B.Ed. Ist year Coordinator	Member

- Anti-Ragging-cum-Disciplinary Resource Committee of the Department.
- Notice from Anti-Ragging-cum-Disciplinary Resource Committee.
- Click here to know about Anti-Ragging Regulations.

Head/Dean

विभागाध्यक्ष एवं संकाय अध्यक्ष राजा निमाग/Deptt. of Education विक्री किस्विद्यालय, दिल्ली-110007

University of Delhi, Delhi-110007